



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-17/1-PT
Date: 30 March 1998
Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding
Judge Antonio Cassese
Judge Richard May

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 30 March 1998

PROSECUTOR

v.

ANTO FURUNDŽIJA

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Mark Harmon
Mr. Terree Bowers
Mr. Michael Blaxill
Ms. Patricia Viseur-Sellers

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Luka Misetić

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal");


NOTING that at a status conference in this matter held on 9 March 1998, the Defence and the Prosecution affirmed their readiness to proceed to trial in June 1998;

PURSUANT to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS that:

- (1) The trial of this matter shall commence on 8 June 1998 in Courtroom II and shall continue until 18 June 1998 with further dates to be set in due course;
- (2) Unless otherwise indicated, the Trial Chamber shall sit in this matter from 9:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. and from 14:30 p.m. to 17:30 p.m.;
- (3) Exceptionally, on 18 June 1998 the Trial Chamber shall sit in this matter from 9:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. only.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Presiding Judge

Dated this thirtieth day of March 1998
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]