



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-17/1-PT
Date: 8 May 1998
Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding
Judge Antonio Cassese
Judge Richard May

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 8 May 1998

PROSECUTOR

v.

ANTO FURUNDŽIJA

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Michael Blaxill
Ms. Patricia Viseur-Sellers

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Luka Misetić

THE TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal");

NOTING the Defendant's Emergency Petition for Rule to Show Cause Why the Office of the Prosecutor Should Not Be Held in Contempt of This Trial Chamber for Failure to Comply with the Trial Chamber's Order of 29 April 1998, and Emergency Motion to Reconsider Defendant's Motion to Dismiss of 6 April 1998 (Official Record at Registry Page D355-D361) filed on 6 May 1998 ("Motion");

NOTING that the trial is set for 8 June 1998, and the Defendant maintains that he cannot file his pre-trial motions unless and until the matters raised in the Motion are dealt with;

NOTING that the shortage of time in this matter is entirely attributable to the Prosecution's failure to comply in a timely manner with its obligations under the Rules of Procedure and Evidence and with orders issued by this Trial Chamber;

PURSUANT to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

HEREBY ORDERS THAT the Prosecution shall file its response to the Motion no later than Tuesday 12 May 1998.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Presiding Judge

Dated this eighth day of May 1998
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]