



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-17/1-T  
Date: 10 July 1998  
Original: ENGLISH

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding  
Judge Antonio Cassese  
Judge Richard May

**Registrar:** Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

**Decision of:** 10 July 1998

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**ANTO FURUNDŽIJA**

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mrs. Patricia Viseur-Sellers  
Mr. Michael Blaxill

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Luka Misetić  
Mr. Sheldon Davidson

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991;

**BEING SEISED** of a 'Defendant's Motion to Strike the Testimony of Witness A Due to Prosecutorial Misconduct or, in the Event to a Conviction, for a New Trial' filed on 10 July 1998 (Official Record at Registry Page ("RP") D1603 - D1642) ("Motion");

**RECALLING** its Scheduling Order of today's date (RP D1644 - D1645) requiring the Prosecution to file its response to the Motion by Monday 13 July 1998;

**HEREBY ORDERS** that the parties appear before it for a hearing on the Motion on Tuesday 14 July 1998 at 0900 hours.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



---

Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba  
Presiding Judge

Dated this 10th day of July 1998  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**