



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-17/1-T
Date: 17 July 1998
Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding
Judge Antonio Cassese
Judge Richard May

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 17 July 1998

PROSECUTOR

v.

ANTO FURUNDŽIJA

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Brenda Hollis
Mr. Michael Blaxill

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Luka Misić
Mr. Sheldon Davidson

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal");

RECALLING its decision of 16 July 1998 to re-open these proceedings and set aside the week commencing 31 August 1998 to hear this matter (Official Record at Registry Page ('RP') D1668 - D1675);


HEREBY

ORDERS that:

1. The re-opening of these proceedings shall commence on 14 September 1998 and the sitting hours of the Trial Chamber shall be from 0900 to 1200 hours and from 1330 to 1630 hours;
2. The Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal, as amended on 9 and 10 July 1998, shall apply to these proceedings;
3. The Defence shall:
 - (a) notify the Prosecution and the Trial Chamber by 17 August 1998 of the names of the Prosecution witnesses which it wishes to have recalled;
 - (b) notify the Prosecution and the Trial Chamber by 21 August 1998 of the names of Defence witnesses which it intends to recall and any other witnesses which it intends to call;
 - (c) file by 21 August 1998 the statements of any new witnesses which it intends to call;
 - (d) where relevant, notify the Prosecution and the Trial Chamber by 4 September 1998 of the names of any witnesses which it intends to call in rejoinder;
 - (e) file by 4 September 1998 the statements of any witnesses which it intends to call in rejoinder;

4. The Prosecution shall:
- (a) take the necessary steps to have those Prosecution witnesses which the Defence wish to have re-called appear before the Trial Chamber on 14 September 1998;
 - (b) where relevant, notify the Defence and the Trial Chamber by 28 August 1998 of the names of any witnesses which it intends to call in rebuttal;
 - (c) file by 28 August 1998 the statements of any witnesses which it intends to call in rebuttal;
5. All documents filed by the parties pursuant to this order are to be copied to the Trial Chamber for the sole purposes of clarifying the issues and properly managing the proceedings, and shall not be considered as evidence unless and until admitted by the Trial Chamber as such.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Presiding Judge

Dated this 17th day of July 1998
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]