



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-17/1-AR73  
Date: 29 July 1998  
Original: ENGLISH

**BEFORE THE PRESIDENT OF THE TRIBUNAL**

**Before:** Vice-President Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
**Registrar:** Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh  
**Order:** 29 July 1998

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**ANTO FURUNDŽIJA**

**ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A BENCH OF THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Michael Blaxill  
Ms. Patricia Viseur-Sellers

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Luka Misetić

The Vice-President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

EXERCISING the functions of the President of the International Tribunal in her absence pursuant to Rule 21 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (“Rules”);


NOTING the Defendant’s Request for Leave To Appeal Trial Chamber II’s Order Of 16 July 1998 filed on 23 July 1998 in Case No. IT-95-17/1, *Prosecutor v. Anto Furundžija*, by which the Trial Chamber ordered the re-opening of the proceedings in this matter (“the Request for Leave to Appeal”),

IN ACCORDANCE with Rules 19 (A), 21 and 73 of the Rules,

HEREBY ASSIGNS the following Judges to a bench of the Appeals Chamber provided for under Rule 73, for the purpose of deciding on the Request for Leave to Appeal:

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen, presiding  
Judge Lal Chand Vohrah  
Judge Wang Tieya.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



---

Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Vice-President

Dated this twenty-ninth day of July 1998  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**