2011 GT

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-95-17/1-T

Date:

5 October 1998

Original:

English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding

Judge Antonio Cassese Judge Richard May

Registrar:

Ms. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of:

5 October 1998

PROSECUTOR

v.

ANTO FURUNDŽIJA

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Michael Blaxill

Ms. Patricia Viseur-Sellers

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Luka S. Misetic Mr. Sheldon Davidson

5 October 1998

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("the International Tribunal"),

BEING SEISED of the "Defendant's Motion to Disclose Identities" ("the Motion"), filed on 1 October 1998,

NOTING its Scheduling Order of 1 October 1998, ordering that the oral hearings in this matter shall re-commence on 9 November 1998,

HEREBY ORDERS the Prosecution to reply to the Motion by 9 October 1998.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba Presiding

Dated this fifth day of October 1998 At The Hague The Netherlands

[SEAL OF THE TRIBUNAL]