

IT-95-17/1-T
11 November 1998
D2823-D2821

D2823
DW

UNITED
NATIONS



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-17/1-T
Date: 11 November 1998
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding
Judge Antonio Cassese
Judge Richard May

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 11 November 1998

PROSECUTOR

v.

ANTO FURUNDŽIJA

**CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER
GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE *AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF**

To: The Office of the Prosecutor
To: Counsel for the Accused
To: The Applicants

THE TRIAL CHAMBER, *proprio motu*,

CONSIDERING the Order Granting Leave To File *Amicus Curiae* Brief issued by the Trial Chamber on 10 November 1998,

NOTING that there are errors in the said order, which are suitable for rectification,

FOR THESE REASONS,

DECIDES that, in the said order, on the cover page (Official Record at Registry Page ("RP") D-2689),

For **The Office of the Prosecutor:**
Ms. Brenda Hollis
Ms. Patricia Viseur Sellers
Mr. Micheal Blaxill

Counsel for the Accused:
Mr. Luka Misetić
Mr. Sheldon Davidson

Read **To: The Office of the Prosecutor**
To: Counsel for the Accused
To: The Applicants

At page 2, (RP D-2688),

For (. . .) by eleven Applicants who are scholars of the international human rights of women, or representatives of non-governmental organisations;


Read (. . .) by eleven Applicants who are scholars of the international human rights of women, or representatives of non-governmental organisations, namely, Ms. Joanna Birenbaum, Ms. Barbara Bedont, Ms. Ariane Brunet, Ms. Annie Bunting, Ms. Rhonda Copelon, Ms. Jennifer Green, Ms. Alice Karekezi, Ms. Betty Murungi, Ms. Valerie Oosterveld, and Ms. Jody Ranck;

For **HEREBY GRANTS** the Applicants leave to file their Brief as *Amicus Curiae* and

FINDS THAT any relevant parts of their submissions will be duly considered by the Trial Chamber for purposes of judgement.

Read **HEREBY GRANTS** the Applicants leave to file their Brief as Amicus Curiae; any relevant parts of their submissions will be duly considered by the Trial Chamber for purposes of judgement.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Presiding Judge

Dated this eleventh day of November 1998
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]